In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made during the interim and changes made by session law chapters. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section. A section number may not reflect renumbering of that section during the codification process.

Changes to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as "style" changes.

Section 28, Chapter 123, Laws of 2013, provided: "The code commissioner is directed to implement 1-11-101(2)(g)(ii) by correcting any clearly inaccurate references to other sections of the Montana Code Annotated contained in material enacted by the 63rd legislature."

#### TITLE 1 1-1-216 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed "fall upon" to "fall on" - style. TITLE 2 In (1), changed "[section 1(2)(c)]" to "section 1(2)(c), Chapter 413, Laws of 2013". 2 - 15 - 2472-15-1809 In (6), changed "department" to "department of commerce" - clarity. In (4)(a), changed "board shall" to "board of crime control shall" - clarity; reoutlined subsection 2-15-2013 (4) - clarity. In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406". 2-15-3401 2-17-808 In (4)(e), at end inserted "and" - style. 2-18-303 In (3), changed "[section 3(1)]" to "section 4, Chapter 385, Laws of 2013" - erroneous reference. In (14), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-153". Changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 33, chapter 40, part 1". 2-18-704 2 - 18 - 7053-10-302 Changed "Title 70, chapter 24, Title 70, chapter 25, and Title 70, chapter 33" to "Title 70, chapters 24, 25, and 53" - style. TITLE 7 In (17), changed "[sections 3 and 4]" to "76-2-240 and 76-2-340". 7-1-111In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "7-5-4209". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "7-5-4209". 7-5-109 7-5-4207 In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "7-33-4510". 7-6-621 7-6-1551 In (2), changed "The board" to "The resort area district board" - clarity; in (4)(a), changed "the board's" to "the resort area district board's" - clarity; in (10), changed "county must comply" to "county shall comply" - style. 7-13-2275 In (6)(a), changed "subsection (5)" to "subsection (5) of this section" - clarity. In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "7-13-2352". 7-13-2351 7-15-4277 Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "Sections 7-15-4277 through 7-15-4280". In (2)(d), changed "[section 4]" to "7-15-4280"; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to 7-15-4279 "7-15-4277 through 7-15-4280". 7-15-4282 In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "7-15-4279". In introduction, changed " $\overline{7}$ -15-4282 through 7-15-4294 and [sections 1 through 4]" to " $\overline{7}$ -15-4277 7-15-4283 through 7-15-4280 and 7-15-4282 through 7-15-4294"; in (5), changed "[sections 1 through 4]"

to "7-15-4277 through 7-15-4280".

```
In (1)(a), changed "targeted economic development project" to "targeted economic development
7-15-4301
                district project" - consistency.
In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134".
7-22-2117
                In (1)(a), changed "or the board" to "or if the board" - clarity; in (3)(a), (5), changed "[section 2]"
7-22-2131
                   to "7-22-2132"; in (5), (6)(g), changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134".
                In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134".
7-22-2133
7-22-2134
                In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "7-22-2132"; in (1)(b)(i), changed "[section 3]" to "7-22-2133".
7-22-2144
                 Changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134".
                In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134"; in (4)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "7-22-2132".
7-22-2146
                In (1), (2), changed "[section 4]" to "7-22-2134".
7 - 22 - 2148
                                                                         TITLE 13
13-1-101
                In (33), changed "[section 1]" to "20-20-420".
13-1-210
                 In (2), moved ballot box - clarity.
                 In (2), did not void amendment to change "database" to "system" - consistency.
13-2-304
13-2-110
                 In (8), changed "[section 15]" to "13-21-221".
                In (3), changed "[section 19]" to "13-21-221". In (3), changed "[section 20]" to "13-21-226". In (1), changed "[section 17]" to "13-21-223".
13-13-201
13 - 13 - 211
                In (3)(a), changed "[section 13(3)(a)] and [section 18]" to "13-21-106(3)(a) and 13-21-224".
13-13-233
                In (2)(b), changed "subsection (2)(a)" to "subsection (2)(a) of this section" - clarity. In (7)(b), changed "[section 20]" to "13-21-226". In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "20-20-420".
13-14-115
13 - 15 - 201
13-16-101
                In (5)(b), changed "[section 20]" to "13-21-226".
13-19-106
                In (2), changed "[section 20]" to "13-21-226".
In (1)(a), at end deleted "and" - style.
13-19-306
13-21-213
                In (3), changed "[section 13(3)]" to "13-21-106(3)".
13-21-221
                In (3), changed "[section 15]" to "13-21-221"; in (4), changed "[section 13(3)]" to "13-21-106(3)". Changed "[section 20]" to "13-21-226".
13-21-222
13-21-223
13-21-224
                 In (1), changed "[section 12]" to "13-21-105".
13-21-225
                 Changed "[section 12]" to "13-21-105".
                In (1), (2), changed "5 p.m. the day" to "5 p.m. on the day" - grammar.
13-21-226
13-21-228
                In (1), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "January 1, 2014".
                Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part". [I-166] Changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "This part".
13-35-501
13-35-601
                In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
13-35-602
                In (5)(a) (two places), (7)(b), changed "hearing officer" to "hearings officer" - style. In (1)(a), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "13-37-219".
13-37-111
13-37-216
                                                                         TITLE 15
                In (1) (three places), changed "[section 2 of Senate Bill No. 96]" to "section 2, Chapter 396, Laws
15-1-123
                   of 2013" and changed "[section 2 of House Bill No. 96]" to "section 2, Chapter 396, Laws of
                   2013" - erroneous reference.
15 - 1 - 213
                 In (3), changed "[section 1(2) through (6)]" to "15-1-212(2) through (6)".
                In (4), changed "provided for in (3)" to "provided for in subsection (3)" - style.
In (4), changed "first $100,000 in market value" to "first $100,000 of market value" - consistency.
15-1-701
15-6-138
                 In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-212".
15-8-601
                In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-212".
In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-212".
15-23-102
15-23-104
15-24-202
                In (4), (5)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "15-24-212".
                In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "15-24-212". In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "15-1-212".
15-24-211
15-24-3112
15-30-2110
                In (2)(h), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-166".
                In (2)(c) (two places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "April 26, 2013". In (5), changed "[section 2]" to "87-1-294"; reoutlined section - style. In (5), changed "Unless context" to "Unless the context" - grammar, style.
15-30-2327
15-30-2380
15-31-101
15-35-108
                In (9)(c), changed "[section 7]" to "19-3-117"
15-70-321
                 In (1), changed "subsection (4)" to "subsection (5)" - subsections renumbered due to composite.
                In (2)(b), changed "subsection (3)(c)" to "subsection (2)(c)" and changed "subsection (3)" to
15-70-330
                   "subsection (2)" - subsections renumbered due to composite.
                                                                        TITLE 16
                In (6), changed "All licensees must display" to "All licensees shall display" - style. In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "Title 16, chapter 4, part 11".
16-3-301
16-3-402
16-3-411
                 In (1)(i), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "Title 16, chapter 4, part 11".
```

In (1)(a), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-1101".

16-4-107

	MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2019
16-4-406	In (3)(d), changed "licensee, employee, or agent of the licensee" to "licensee or an employee or agent of the licensee" - clarity; in (3)(f), changed "all of their employees" to "all of its
16-4-1101	employees" - grammar.  In (2), (3), changed "[section 3]" to "16-4-1103"; in (3), changed "[section 2(2)]" to "16-4-1102(2)"; in (4), changed "[sections 2 and 3]" to "this part" - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
16-4-1102 16-4-1103	In (2), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part"; in (3)(b), changed "this subsection" to "this subsection (3)(b)" - clarity; in (4), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-1101".  In (1), (2), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 3]" to "this part".
16-6-301	In (3)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "16-4-1101".
	TITLE 17
17-2-304 17-5-205 17-7-502	Reoutlined section - grammar, style.  Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "February 18, 2013".  In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "2-15-247", changed "[section 5]" to "39-1-105", changed "[section 3]" to "53-2-208", changed "[section 2]" to "53-1-215", and rearranged references.
	TITLE 18
18-2-411	In (1), changed "5 prevailing wage rate districts" to "five prevailing wage rate districts" - style.
	TITLE 19
19-2-303	In (55)(b), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013" and changed "status of the member" to "status of a member" - consistency.
19-3-1605 19-3-2117	In (4)(a)(ii) (two places), (4)(a)(iii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013". In (2)(b), changed "subsection (3)" to "subsection (3) of this section" - clarity.
19-5-802 19-6-402	In (2), changed "option 1 retirement" to "option 1 retirement benefit" - consistency. In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "19-6-712".
19-6-707 19-6-801	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "19-6-712". In (4)(b)(ii), changed "[section 1]" to "19-6-712".
19-7-501	In (1), changed "member who has completed" to "a member who has completed" - grammar.
19-8-601 19-9-801	In (2), changed "described in (1)(a)" to "described in subsection (1)(a)" - style. In (2), changed "described in (1)(b)" to "described in subsection (1)(b)" - style.
19-13-104	In (8), changed "member reaches both 50 years of age" to "member both reaches 50 years of age" - grammar.
19-20-101 19-20-208	In (19), (24), changed "[section 9]" to "19-20-810". In (1)(a), changed "[section 6]" to "19-20-608"; in (1)(b), changed "[section 8]" to "19-20-609".
19-20-409 19-20-427	In (7)(c), changed "[section 6]" to "19-20-608" and changed "[section 8]" to "19-20-609".  In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "19-20-608".
19-20-602 19-20-605	In (3), changed "this section and [section 6]" to "19-20-608 and this section" - style. In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed "[section 8]" to "19-20-609".
19-20-607	In (1), (2), (4), (4), changed [section of the 13-20-003].  In (1)(b)(i), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013"; in (1)(b)(ii), changed "[section 20]" to "19-20-216".
19-20-716 19-20-719	In (1)(b), changed "[section 6], and [section 8]" to "19-20-608, and 19-20-609".  In (1), changed "either subsection (1)(a) or subsection (1)(b)" to "either subsection (1)(a) or (1)(b)" - style.
19-20-731	In (1)(c), changed "[section 2]" to "19-20-734".
19-20-732 19-20-733	In (2), changed "[section 6], and [section 8]" to "19-20-608, and 19-20-609". In introduction, changed "[section 2 of House Bill No. 78]" to "19-20-734".
19-20-810	In (7)(a), changed "must certify" to "shall certify" - style.
	TITLE 20
20-1-231 20-5-106	Changed "[section 1]" to "20-1-230". In (4)(b), changed "pursuant to 41-5-103" to "as defined in 41-5-103" - clarity.
20-5-202 20-5-324	In (2)(a), changed "review its weapons policy" to "review the district's weapons policy" - clarity. In (5)(a)(iii), changed "this subsection" to "this subsection (5)(a)(iii)" - clarity, style.
20-5-420	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "20-5-421".
20-5-421 20-7-104	In (3), changed "administration technique" to "the administration technique" - grammar. In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "20-7-105".
20-7-1301	In (1), changed "[sections 2 through 5]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[Sections 2 through 5] do" to "This part does".
20-7-1302 20-9-306	In introduction, changed "[sections 2 through 5]" to "this part".  In (6)(c)(ii)(A), changed "for the school districts" to "for school districts" - grammar, consistency;
	in (10), (10)(b), changed "20-9-622(3)(a)" to "20-9-622(2)(a)" - sections renumbered due to composite; in (16), changed "[section 2]" to "20-9-325".
20-9-308	In (1)(b), changed "[section 2]" to "20-9-325"; in (2)(b), changed "under this subsection" to "under this subsection (2)(b)" - clarity.

	MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2013
20-9-310	In (3), changed "[section 34]" to "20-9-520"; in (7)(b), changed "budget total" to "budget totals" - grammar; in (7)(c), changed "subsections (5) and (6)" to "subsections (5) and (6) of this section"
20-9-323	and at end inserted "or" - clarity. In (4), changed "20-9-622(3)" to "20-9-622(2)" - sections renumbered due to composite.
20-9-342	In (2), (3), changed "20-9-622(3)" to "20-9-622(2)" - sections renumbered due to composite.
20-9-376	Changed "The purposes of increases" to "The increases" - grammar.
20-9-438	In (3), changed "natural gas bonds" to "natural gas revenue bonds" - defined term; in (3), changed "[section 28]" to "20-9-474".
20-9-517	In (6) (first version), changed "state guarantee account" to "guarantee account" - consistency; in
20.0 521	(1) (second version), changed "oil and gas development impacts" to "oil and natural gas development impacts" - consistency; in (2) (second version), changed "20-9-310(4)(b)" to "20-9-310(4)" - incorrect reference.
20-9-521 20-9-533	In (2), (3), changed "[section 36]" to "section 36, Chapter 400, Laws of 2013".  In (3) (two places), (6), (8) (three places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013".
20-25-140	
	TITLE 23
23-1-101	In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406".
23-1-102	In (4), changed "historic sites, or state monuments or by any other designation" to "historic sites, state monuments, or any other designation" - clarity.
23-2-403 23-4-101 TITLE 25	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406". In (3), changed "Title 2, chapter 15, part 20" to "2-15-1809" - erroneous reference, clarity.
25-13-402	
	TITLE 30
30-9A-102	In (1)(www)(ii), changed "subsection (1)(vvv)(i)" to "subsection (1)(www)(i)" - erroneous reference.
30-9A-803	
30-9A-804	
30-9A-805	In (1), (2), (3) (four places), (4), (5) (two places), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013"; in (2), changed "[section 22]" to "30-9A-806"; in (2)(a), changed "[this act]" to "Chapter 75, Laws of 2013".
30-9A-806	
30-9A-807	In (1), (2), (3), (5), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "July 1, 2013"; in (3)(b), (3)(c), (5), changed "[section 22(3)]" to "30-9A-806(3)"; in (4), changed "[section 21(3)] and [section 21(5)] or [section 22]" to "30-9A-805(3) and (5) or 30-9A-806".
30-9A-808	
30-9A-809	
30-10-115	
30-10-209	
30-10-303 30-10-324	(// 0 [ ]
30-10-324	
30-12-306	
30-12-406	
30-14-143	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "30-14-144".
30-14-151	
	(two places), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "30-14-151 through 30-14-157".
30-14-152	
30-14-153	
30-14-157	Changed "[Sections 3(3) and 5]" to "Sections 30-14-153(3) and 30-14-155".
	TITLE 31
31-1-235	In (1), changed "this subsection (1)" to "this subsection" - style.
	TITLE 32
32-5-304	In (4), changed "Licensees shall maintain" to "maintain" - grammar.
32-5-308	In (2), changed "[section 13]" to "32-5-209".
32-7-103	In (1)(h)(ii), changed "contractor only acting as" to "contractor acting only as" - grammar.
32-7-110	In (1)(a), changed "[section 12]" to "32-7-112".
TITLE 33	
33-1-102	In (4), (12), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 33, chapter 40, part 1"; in (14), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "30-14-151 through 30-14-157".

37-23-312

### OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — 2013

```
In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "33-39-101".
33-1-311
              In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "33-39-101".
In (7)(b), changed "debt in amount" to "debt in an amount" - grammar.
33-1-501
33-2-1303
33-2-1401
               Changed "[Sections 1 through 7]" to "This part".
33-2-1402
               In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
              In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
33-2-1406
              In (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part".
33-2-1407
              In (10)(b)(v), changed "[section 1]" to "33-4-320".
Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part".
33-2-1501
33-2-2001
              In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
33-2-2002
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 6] apply" to "this part applies"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] do" to "This part does".
33-2-2003
               In (19), changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-241".
33-17-102
               In (6)(d), changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-1402"; in (6)(f), changed "[the effective date of this act]"
33-17-212
                 to "April 26, 2013".
33-17-231
               In (5)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "33-17-243".
              In (1)(b), (1)(d), changed "[section 3]" to "33-17-242"; in (2)(c), changed "assisting consumers to
33-17-241
                 understand" to "assisting consumers in understanding" - grammar; in (2)(d), changed
                 "assistance with complaints, appeals, grievances, or general information" to "assistance with
                 complaints, appeals, or grievances or for general information" - grammar.
              In (1)(e), changed "[section 2(1)]" to "33-17-241(1)". In (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to "33-17-243".
33-17-242
33-17-244
33-17-1401
              In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part"; in (2)(b), changed "[section 4]" to
                 "33-17-1404"
33-17-1402 In (5), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
33-17-1403
              Changed "[section 2]" to "33-17-1402"
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "this part".
33-17-1404
              Changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part". Changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
33-20-1601
33-20-1602
              In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 6] apply" to "This part applies"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 6]" to "This part"; in (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
33-20-1603
33-20-1604
              In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "this part".
33-20-1606
              Changed "[section 5]" to "33-20-1605".
               In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-153" and changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-138".
33-22-101
33-22-156
              In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "33-22-156 through 33-22-159"; in (5)(c), (7), (9),
                 changed "[section 2]" to "33-22-157"; in (10), changed "[Sections 1 through 4]" to "Sections
                 33-22-156 through 33-22-159"
               Changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-156".
33-22-158
               Changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "33-22-156 through 33-22-159".
33-22-159
33-22-1804
              In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-166".
              Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "This part".
33-24-201
              In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
33-24-202
              In (2), (4) (two places), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". In (1)(b)(iii), changed "[section 4]" to "33-24-204".
33-24-203
33-24-205
33-24-206
              In (1), (2)(a), (4), (5), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part"; in (3) (two places), changed
              "[the effective date of this act]" to "August 1, 2013".

In introduction, (2), (2)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
33-24-207
33-24-208
              In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part".
33-31-111
              In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-153", changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-138", changed
                  [sections 1 through 4]" to "33-22-156 through 33-22-159", changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to
                 "Title 33, chapter 40, part 1", and rearranged subsection.
33-35-306
              In (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-138"; in (1)(g), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-153"; in
                 (1)(i), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "Title 33, chapter 40, part 1"; and reoutlined
                 subsection (1).
33-40-101
              In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 5]" to "This part"; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through
                 5]" to "this part".
33-40-102
               Changed "[section 1]" to "33-40-101".
              In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (4)(c), changed "[section 4]" to
33-40-103
                 "33-40-104".
33-40-104
              In (1)(a), (1)(c), (1)(d), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (1)(e), changed "[section
                 5]" to "33-40-105"
33-40-105
              In (5)(a), (6), (8), changed "payers" to "payors" - consistency.
                                                           TITLE 35
35-18-318
              In (5)(b), (7), (9), changed "must" to "shall" - style.
                                                           TITLE 37
37-22-412
               Changed "Titles 40, 41, or 42" to "Title 40, 41, or 42" - grammar.
```

Changed "Titles 40, 41, or 42" to "Title 40, 41, or 42" - grammar.

	MONTHWI CODE COMMISSIONER — 2019
37-37-302 37-47-403	Changed "Titles 40, 41, or 42" to "Title 40, 41, or 42" - grammar. In (2)(a), changed "[section 2]" to "37-47-405.
	TITLE 39
39-1-105 39-51-301	In (1), changed "[section 1(2)(d)]" to "section 1(2)(d), Chapter 413, Laws of 2013". In (5)(c), changed "39-51-1214(2)(h)" to "39-51-1214(2)(i)" - subsections renumbered due to composite.
39-51-1125 39-51-1212 39-51-1214	In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "39-51-605".  In (7), changed "[section 1]" to "39-51-605".  In (2)(a), changed "determine a claimant" to "determine that a claimant" - clarity; in (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "39-51-605"; in (2)(i), changed "their receipt" to "the recipient's receipt" - grammar.
39-71-118 39-71-745	In (3), (10)(e)(ii), changed "[section 1]" to "7-33-4510". In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(c), (3)(a), (3)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "7-33-4510".
	TITLE 40
40-4-219	In $(8)(b)(v)$ , changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218" - to reflect renumbering.
	TITLE 41
41-1-405 41-3-201 41-3-205	In (4), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "Title 50, chapter 20, part 5".  In (5)(b), deleted "[as amended by Ch. 61, L. 2013]" — coordination; in (7)(c), changed "identity of person" to "identity of the person" - grammar.  In (3)(y), at en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (3)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or"; in (5)(z), at end deleted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "or" - grammar; in (4), changed "[section 1"]", "44 en inserted "
41-3-1203 41-3-1204 41-3-1205	1]" to "41-3-1201". In (1), changed "[section 6]" to "41-3-1206". Changed "[sections 1 through 7]" to "this part". Changed "the department of public health and human services" to "the department" - consistent use of defined term.
41-3-1206	In (4), (5), (6), changed "[section 7]" to "41-3-1207".
	TITLE 44
44-4-1202	In (3)(g), changed "saliva testing, or continuous, remote sensing" to "saliva testing, continuous remote sensing" - grammar.
44-4-1202	
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311	remote sensing" - grammar.
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity.
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section".
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering.
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section.  In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity.  In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section".  In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering.  In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111 46-18-201 46-18-203	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218" and reoutlined subsection - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-603(2)(c)" to "45-5-603(2)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (6), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311".
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111 46-18-201 46-18-203 46-18-205 46-18-222 46-18-231	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-603(2)(c)" to "45-5-603(2)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (6), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311".
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111 46-18-201 46-18-203 46-18-205 46-18-207 46-18-222	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-311". In (2)(a)(iii), (4)(a), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-603(2)(c)" to "45-5-603(2)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (6), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "vacate the person's conviction" to "vacate a person's conviction" - clarity; in
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111 46-18-201 46-18-203 46-18-205 46-18-222 46-18-236 46-18-236 46-18-608 46-23-502	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218" and reoutlined subsection - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (2)(a)(iii), (4)(a), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-603(2)(c)" to "45-5-603(2)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (6), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "and the public access" to "and public access" - clarity. In (9)(a), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311".
45-5-106 45-5-116 45-5-305 45-5-311 46-5-110 46-16-130 46-18-111 46-18-201 46-18-203 46-18-205 46-18-222 46-18-231 46-18-236 46-18-236	remote sensing" - grammar.  TITLE 45  In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 4]" to "this section"; reoutlined section. In (3)(h), changed "at the direction of, request of, supervision of" to "at the direction of, at the request of, under the supervision of" - grammar, clarity. In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "45-5-310".  TITLE 46  Reoutlined section; in (1)(a), changed "subsection (2)" to "subsection (1)(b)" - reoutlining; in (2), changed "[section 1] and this section" to "this section". In (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311", changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218", and reordered list of section numbers - to reflect renumbering. In (3)(a)(iv)(A), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311"; in (4)(o), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), (6)(a)(ii), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-505" to "45-8-218" and reoutlined subsection - to reflect renumbering; in (4), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310, 45-5-311". In (1), changed "45-5-603(2)(c)" to "45-5-603(2)(b)" - erroneous reference; in (6), changed "[section 3], [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311". In (1)(b)(vi), changed "[section 3] or [section 4]" to "45-5-310 or 45-5-311".

#### TITLE 47

47-1-104 In (4)(b)(iv), changed "[section 8]" to "50-20-232" [LR-120]; in (4)(b)(iv), changed "[section 9]" to "50-20-509".

### TITLE 50

<b>.</b>	GI 1//G 11 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
50-4-901	Changed "[Sections 1 and 2]" to "This part". [LR-122]
50-16-522	Changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-1108".
50-16-525	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-1108".
50-16-804	Changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-1108".
50-16-805	In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "53-21-1105 through 53-21-1110".
50-20-221	Changed "[Sections 1 through 9]" to "This part". [LR-120]
50-20-222	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 9]" to "this part". [LR-120]
50-20-224	Changed "[section 5]" to "50-20-225". [LR-120]
50-20-225	Changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-224". [LR-120]
50-20-228	In introduction, changed "[section 4 or 5]" to "50-20-224 or 50-20-225"; in (3), changed "[section
	8]" to "50-20-232". [LR-120]
50-20-235	In (1), (2), changed "[section 4 or 5]" to "50-20-224 or 50-20-225"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 9] do" to "This part does"; in (4), changed "[section 5]" to "50-20-225" and changed "[section 6(2)]" to "50-20-228(2)". [LR-120]
50-20-501	Changed "[Sections 1 through 11]" to "This part".
50-20-502	In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part".
50-20-503	In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to
	"50-20-505".
50-20-504	In (1), changed "[section 7]" to "50-20-507" and changed "no physician or physician assistant may perform" to "a physician or physician assistant may not perform" - style; in (2), changed "[section 5]" to "50-20-505".
50-20-505	In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-504" and changed "[section 7]" to "50-20-507"; in (3)(a), (3)(b), (3)(c), changed "must sign" to "is required to sign" - style.
50-20-506	In (1), changed "minor must provide" to "minor shall provide" - style.
50-20-507	In introduction, changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-504"; in (3), changed "[section 9]" to "50-20-509".
50-20-510	In (1), (2), (4), changed "[section 4]" to "50-20-504"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 11] do" to
30-20-310	"This part does"; in (4), changed "[section 5]" to "50-20-505".
50-20-511	In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 11]" to "this part".
50-20-311	In (7)(b), changed "is approved" to "that is approved" and changed "or is otherwise" to "or that is
30-32-101	otherwise" - clarity.
50-46-320	In (7)(a), (7)(b), (7)(b)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
50-40-320	Changed "[section 1]" to "50-63-104".
00 00 100	TITLE 52
F0 0 011	
52-2-211	In (4), changed "subsections (1) or (2)" to "subsection (1) or (2)" - grammar.
	TITLE 53
53-1-215	In (1), changed "[section 1(2)(a)]" to "section 1(2)(a), Chapter 413, Laws of 2013".
53-2-208	In (1), changed [section 1(2)(a)] to section 1(2)(a), Chapter 413, Laws of 2013.  In (1), changed "[section 1(2)(b)]" to "section 1(2)(b), Chapter 413, Laws of 2013".
	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "\$3-22-153".
53-4-1005	In (3)(m), changed "[section 1]" to "33-22-153".
53-6-101 53-6-113	In (10), changed "[section 1] to "33-40-105".
53-6-113	In (10), changed [section 5] to 53-40-105. In (9), changed "42 U.S.C. 1396a(e)(5) through a(e)(7)" to "42 U.S.C. 1396a(e)(5) through (e)(7)" -
99-0-191	style.
53-21-1106	In (1), changed "Activities by" to "Activities of" - grammar; in (2), (3), changed "The Montana suicide review team" to "The suicide review team" - consistency.
53-21-1108	In (3), (5), changed "the Montana suicide review team" to "the suicide review team" -
	consistency; in (4), changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "53-21-1105 through 53-21-1110" and
E0 01 1100	changed "The review team" to "The suicide review team" - consistency.
53-21-1109	Changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-1108" and changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "53-21-1105
F0 01 1110	through 53-21-1110".
53-21-1110	Changed "[section 4]" to "53-21-1108" and changed "[sections 1 through 6]" to "53-21-1105
53-21-1401	
E0 01 1400	"53-21-1403".
53-21-1402	In (1)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[Sections 1 through 5]
59 91 1409	are" to "This part is".
53-21-1403	
59 91 1404	
53-21-1404 53-21-1405	In (1), (2)(a), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".  In (2), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".  In (8), changed "[sections 1 through 5]" to "this part".

### TITLE 60

60-2-244	Changed "[section 1]" to "44-4-1501".
	TITLE 61
61-2-302 61-3-412	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (2), changed "subsection (3)" to "subsection (4)"; in (2)(a), changed "subsection (5)" to "subsection (6)" - erroneous reference.
61-5-110 61-5-111 61-5-205	In (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "61-5-123".  In (7)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "10-2-1301".  In (2)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-5-208 61-5-212	In (2)(b)(i), (2)(b)(ii), (2)(b)(iii), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1)(b)(ii), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-5-231 61-6-202	In (1), (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (4), deleted "the following definitions apply" - reorganization of section due to codification in Title 61.
61-8-401 61-8-402 61-8-404	In (6) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (5), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-8-405 61-8-408 61-8-421	In (6), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In three places, changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-8-442 61-8-465 61-8-722	In (1), (2), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1), (1)(c), (1)(e) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1), (2)(a), (3)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-8-731 61-8-732	In (1), (2)(a), (b)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1), (1)(c), (8), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".  In (1) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-8-733 61-8-734 61-8-741	In (1)(c) (two places), (5), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411".
61-11-101 61-12-502	In (6)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "61-8-411". In (1), changed "proof of identify" to "proof of identity" - spelling, grammar.
	TITLE 69
69-3-222 69-3-2003 69-3-2004	In (4), changed "[sections 1 and 2]" to "69-3-223 and this section".  In (10)(d)(iii), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2013".  In (1), changed "subsections (11) through (13)" to "subsections (11) through (14)"; in (3)(a), (4)(a), changed "subsection (13)" to "subsections (13) and (14)" - exception clause moved and subsections renumbered due to composite.
69-13-101 69-13-102 69-13-201 69-13-303	In (1)(a), changed "or carbon dioxide" to "or of carbon dioxide" - consistency. In (1) (two places), changed "or carbon dioxide" to "or of carbon dioxide" - consistency. In (1), changed "or carbon dioxide" to "or of carbon dioxide" - consistency. In (1), (2), changed "or carbon dioxide" to "or of carbon dioxide" - consistency.
	TITLE 70
70-17-112 70-24-430	In (5), changed "attorney's fees" to "attorney fees" - style.  In (1)(c)(i), changed "any item that is potentially or actually flammable, a biohazard, or an item" to "an item that is potentially or actually flammable or a biohazard or an item" - grammar.
70-29-401 70-29-402	Changed "[Sections 1 through 13]" to "This part".  In introduction, (9), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (4), changed "[section 6 or 10]" to "70-29-410 or 70-29-414"; in (6), changed "[section 10]" to "70-29-414".
70-29-403	In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 13] apply" to "This part applies" and changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2013"; in (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[Sections 1 through 13] supplement" to "This part supplements" and changed "[sections 1 through 13], replace" to "this part, replaces".
70-29-404 70-29-411	In (1), changed "[Sections 1 through 13] do" to "This part does".  In (1), (3), (8)(b), changed "[section 6]" to "70-29-410"; in (4)(c), (5)(b), (6)(b), changed "[sections 8(1) and (2)]" to "70-29-412(1) and (2)"; in (5), changed "subsection (4)(a) or (b)" to "subsection (4)(a) or (4)(b)" - style.
70-29-412	In (1) (two places), (4), changed "[section 7]" to "70-29-411"; in (1), changed "[section 9]" to "70-29-413"; in (2), changed "[section 10]" to "70-29-414".
70-29-413 70-29-414	In (1), changed "[section 8(1)]" to "70-29-412(1)".  In (3)(a), changed "[section 11]" to "70-29-415"; in (3)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".
70-29-415	In (1), changed "[section 10(2)]" to "70-29-414(2)" and changed "[section 6 or 10]" to "70-29-410 or 70-29-414".
70-29-419	Changed "[sections 1 through 13]" to "this part".

Changed "[Sections 1 through 13] modify, limit, and supersede" to "This part modifies, limits, 70-29-420 and supersedes" and changed "but do not modify" to "but does not modify".

#### TITLE 71

71-3-1212	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "71-3-1211"; in (1), (4), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to
	"71-3-1211 through 71-3-1214".

- 71-3-1213 In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "71-3-1211 through 71-3-1214".
- 71 3 1214In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 4]" to "71-3-1211 through 71-3-1214".

#### TITLE 72

72-5-444	In (1), changed "[sections 133 through 139]" to "72-5-444 th	rough 72-5-450".
----------	--	------------------

- 72-5-445 In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "Title 72, chapter 38".
- 72-5-446
- In introduction, changed "[sections 133 through 139]" to "72-5-444 through 72-5-450". In introduction, changed "[sections 133 through 139]" to "72-5-444 through 72-5-450"; in (14), 72-5-447 changed "[section 135]" to "72-5-446".
- In three places, changed "[sections 133 through 139]" to "72-5-444 through 72-5-450". 72-5-449
- In (2) (two places), changed "[sections 133 through 139]" to "72-5-444 through 72-5-450". 72-5-450
- 72-6-123 Changed "[section 141]" to "72-6-228".
- Changed "[section 141]" to "72-6-228" 72-6-214
- In (1)(a), changed "[section 112]" to "72-38-901" 72-34-424
- Changed "[Sections 1 through 132]" to "This chapter". 72-38-101
- Changed "[Sections 1 through 132] apply" to "This chapter applies"; changed "[sections 14 72-38-102 through 17]" to "72-38-120 through 72-38-123"; changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter".
- In introduction, (2), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "[section 72-38-103 54(1)]" to "72-38-405(1)"; in (14)(a), changed "[section 8]" to "72-38-108". In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 132] govern" to "this chapter governs"; in (2), changed
- 72-38-105 "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (2)(d), changed "[sections 59 through 65]" to "72-38-410 through 72-38-416"; in (2)(f), changed "[section 80]" to "72-38-702"; in (2)(g), changed "[section 86(2)]" to "72-38-708(2)"; in (2)(h), changed "[section 125]" to "72-38-1008"; in (2)(i), changed "[section 125]" to "72-38-1010"; in (2)(l), changed "[sections 24 and 28]" to "72-38-201 and 72-38-205".
- In two places, changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-106
- 72-38-108 In (6), changed "[section 82]" to "72-38-704".
- 72-38-109 In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(c), (2) (two places), (3) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (4), changed "[sections 31 through 35]" to "72-38-208 through 72-38-212"
- In (1), changed "[section 100]" to "72-38-813"; in (1), (2), (3), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (3), changed "[section 57 or 58]" to "72-38-408 or 72-38-409"; in (4)(b)(i), 72-38-110 changed "[subsection 100(1)]" to "72-38-813(1)"; in (4)(b)(ii), changed "[section 100(3)]" to "72-38-813(3)".
- In (3), changed "[section 60(1)]" to "72-38-411(1)" and changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this 72-38-111 chapter"; in (5), changed "[sections 45 through 49]" to "Title 72, chapter 38, part 3". Changed "[section 56(3)]" to "72-38-407(3)".
- 72-38-124
- 72-38-130 In (1), changed "[section 20(2)]" to "72-38-131(2)", changed "[sections 88 through 104], [sections 112 through 117]" to "72-38-801 through 72-38-817, Title 72, chapter 38, part 9", and put references in order; in (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter" and changed "[sections 19 through 23]" to "72-38-130 through 72-38-134"; in (2), changed "[Sections 19 through 23]" to "Sections 72-38-130 through 72-38-134".
- In (1), (2), changed "[sections 19 through 23]" to "72-38-130 through 72-38-134". 72-38-131
- In (4), changed "[section 22]" to "72-38-133" and changed "[section 22(3)]" to "72-38-133(3)". 72-38-132
- In (2), changed "[section 47]" to "72-38-303"; in (3)(a), changed "[sections 19 through 23]" to 72-38-133 "72-38-130 through 72-38-134"
- 72-38-134 Changed "[Sections 19 through 23] does" to "Sections 72-38-130 through 72-38-134 do".
- In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-201
- 72-38-202
- Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". In introduction, changed "[section 27]" to "72-38-204"; in (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 72-38-203 132]" to "this chapter"
- 72-38-204 In two places, changed "[sections 24 through 44]" to "Title 72, chapter 38, part 2".
- In (3), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-205
- In (1), changed "[section 37]" to "72-38-214"; in (1), (2) (three places), changed "[sections 1 72-38-206 through 132]" to "this chapter".
- 72-38-207 Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter".
- Changed "Sections 32 through 35]" to "Sections 72-38-209 through 72-38-212" and changed 72-38-208 "[sections 24 through 44]" to "Title 72, chapter 38, part 2".
- 72-38-209 In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter".
- 72-38-211 In (3)(a), changed "[section 32]" to "72-38-209".
- In (1), changed "[section 75]" to "72-38-603" and changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this 72-38-213 chapter"; in (2)(s), changed "[section 110]" to "72-38-825".

- In (1) (two places), (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), (5), (7), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this 72-38-214 chapter". 72-38-216 In (1), changed "[section 36]" to "72-38-213"; in (2), changed "[section 32]" to "72-38-209"; in (3), changed "[section 75]" to "72-38-603". In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (1), changed "[section 72-38-219 36(2)(g)]" to "72-38-213(2)(g)"; in (2), changed "[section 36(2)(k)]" to "72-38-213(2)(k)"; in (3), changed "[section 36(2)(r)]" to "72-38-213(2)(r)". 72-38-221 Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter" In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed "[sections 45 through 49]" to "this part"; in (3), changed "[sections 59 72-38-301 and 74]" to "72-38-410 and 72-38-602"; in (4), changed "[section 59(1)]" to "72-38-410(1)". In (1), changed "[sections 45 through 49]" to "this part"; in (2), changed "[sections 1 through 72-38-305 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-402 In (1)(c)(ii), changed "[section 57]" to "72-38-408"; in (1)(c)(iii), changed "[section 58]" to 72-38-409". 72-38-409 In introduction, changed "[section 57]" to "72-38-408". 72-38-410 In (1), changed "[sections 60 through 63]" to "72-38-411 through 72-38-414"; in (2), changed "(sections 60 through 65)" to "72-38-411 through 72-38-416", changed "[section 66]" to "72-38-417", changed "[section 66]" to "72-38-417", changed "[section 62]" to "72-38-413". In (3), changed "[sections 67 through 72]" to "this part". 72-38-502 72-38-505 In (2)(b), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". In (1), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". In (3), changed "[section 118(2)]" to "72-38-1001(2)". 72-38-603 72-38-706 Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-801 In (2), changed "[section 130]" to "72-38-1013"; in (2)(c), changed "[section 122]" to "72-38-1005"; in (2)(d), changed "[section 126]" to "72-38-1009"; in (6), changed "[sections 112 through 117]" 72-38-802 to "Title 72, chapter 38, part 9" and changed "[section 100]" to "72-38-813". In (4)(a), (4)(c), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". In (1)(b)(iii), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter"; in (2), changed "[sections 88 72-38-814 72-38-815 through 104]" to "72-38-801 through 72-38-817". In introduction, changed "[section 102]" to "72-38-815". In introduction, changed "[sections 105 through 111]" to "72-38-820 through 72-38-826". 72-38-816 72-38-820 72-38-823 In (1), changed "[Section 107(2) and (3)]" to "Subsections (2) and (3) of 72-38-822"; in (2), changed "[Section 107]" to "Section 72-38-822". 72-38-824 Changed "[sections 106 through 108 and 111]" to "72-38-821 through 72-38-823 and 72-38-826", changed "[sections 105 through 111] apply" to "72-38-820 through 72-38-826 applies", and changed "[sections 105 through 111]" to "72-38-820 through 72-38-826". In (1), changed "[section 36]" to "72-38-213" and changed "[section 24]" to "72-38-201". Changed "[sections 112 through 117]" to "this part". 72-38-825 72-38-904 Changed "[sections 112 through 117]" to "this part".

  In (2)(g), changed "[section 84]" to "72-38-706"; in (2)(i), changed "[section 129]" to "72-38-1012".

  Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-906 72-38-1001 72-38-1101 Changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "this chapter". 72-38-1102 In (1), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 132]" to "Title 72, chapter 38". 72-38-1111 TITLE 75 In (2)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406". 75-1-220 In (8), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 6, 2013". 75-10-204 TITLE 76 76-1-601 In (4)(d), changed "[section 1]" to "76-1-607". In (1), changed "[section 3]" to "76-2-240". In (1), changed "[section 4]" to "76-2-340". 76-2-206 76-2-306 76-3-504 In (1)(s), changed "multiple space for" to "multiple spaces for" - grammar. In introduction, changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". 76-8-101 In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "76-8-103" and changed "[section 3]" to "76-8-106". In (1), (2), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part"; in (1)(a), changed "[section 4]" to 76-8-102 76-8-103 '76-8-107"; in (1)(b)(i), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "September 1, 2013"; in (2), changed "[section 3]" to "76-8-106". In (3), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "September 1, 2013" and changed "[sections 4 76-8-106 through 6]" to "76-8-102, 76-8-107, and 76-8-108" In (1)(a), (1)(b), (2) (two places), changed "[section 4]" to "76-8-107". In (1), (2) (two places), changed "[sections 1 through 8]" to "this part". 76-8-108 76-8-114 In (9)(b)(iii), changed "any other activities" to "conduct any other activities" - grammar, clarity. 76-13-104 76-13-303 In (1)(a), changed "and that the infestation" to "and where the infestation" - grammar. TITLE 77
- 77-1-219 In (4)(d), changed "[section 88]" to "72-38-801".
- 77-1-229 In (2)(d), changed "[section 88]" to "72-38-801".

	OFFICIAL DEPODE OF THE
11	OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE MONTANA CODE COMMISSIONER — $2013$
77-1-405	In (1)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406".
77-2-317	In (3), changed "this section and 77-2-318" to "77-2-318 and this section" - style.
77-2-318	In (1)(a), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "May 6, 2013"; in (6), changed "[section 6]" to "77-2-317".
77-2-363	In (2)(a), changed "bid upon a parcel" to "bid on a parcel" - grammar, style.
77-2-364	In (5)(d), changed "[section 88]" to "72-38-801".
	TITLE 80
80-7-1006	In (3)(b), (4), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1015".
80-7-1007	In (2), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1015".
80-7-1008	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1015".
80-7-1014	In (1)(a) (two places), (1)(b) (two places), (1)(d) (two places), (2) (two places), changed "[section 1]" to "80-7-1015".
	TITLE 81
81-9-219	Changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "March 27, 2013".
	TITLE 82
82-1-304	In (5), changed "[section 113]" to "72-38-902".
82-4-227	In (14)(b), changed "pursuant to (14)(a)" to "pursuant to subsection (14)(a)" - style.
82-4-253	In (3)(d), changed "strip- or underground-coal-mining operation" to "strip-mining or
	underground-coal-mining operation" - style.
82-4-437	In (3), changed "subsection (2)(a)" to "subsection (2)(a) of this section" - clarity.
	TITLE 85
85-2-233	In (1)(a), changed "preliminary decree" to "a preliminary decree" - clarity.
85-2-381	In (2), changed "[section 3]" to "85-2-380"; in (5), changed "[the effective date of this act]" to "October 1, 2013".
85-2-427	In (3)(a)(i), changed "used within the 5 years" to "used within 5 years" - clarity; in (8)(j), changed
00 2 12.	"and description" to "and a description" - grammar.
	TITLE 87
87-1-101	In (1), changed "[section 1]" to "2-15-3406".
87-1-293	In (3), changed "[section 2]" to "87-1-628; in (4)(c), changed "who are paid" to "that is paid" -
	grammar.
87-1-294	In (4), (5)(a), (5)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "15-30-2380"; in (5)(b), changed "[the effective date of
	this act]" to "January 1, 2014".
87-1-301	In (1)(c), (1)(e), (1)(f), (1)(g), (8), changed "[section 2]" to "23-1-111"; in (1)(i), changed "[section 1]" to "87-3-145".
87-1-303	In (1), changed "[section 2]" to "23-1-111".
87-1-601	In (1)(a), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-293".
87-1-628	In (1), (2)(a), (2)(c), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-293".
87-2-702	In (3), (4)(a), (4)(b), changed "[section 1]" to "87-2-815".
87-2-903	In (3), (7), (8), changed "[section 1]" to "87-1-293".
87-4-902	In (3), changed "[section 1]" to "87-4-530".
87-6-202	In (2)(f), changed "[section 1]" to "87-3-145".